XXVI-00427

From: Steve Hickel <smhickel@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, May 7, 2011 8:24 PM
To: AG-COD <AG-COD@michigan.gov>; Dunn, Michael <MDunn@CFTC.gov>;

O'Malia, Scott <SO'Malia@CFTC.gov>; PosLimits <PosLimits@CFTC.gov>;
Sommers, Jill <JSommers@CFTC.gov>; Gensler, Gary <GGensler@CFTC.gov>;
Chilton, Bart <BChilton@CFTC.gov>; antitrust.complaints@usdoj.gov;
DRUDGE@drudgereport.com; squawk@cnbc.com; kudlow@cnbc.com; GATA
<info@gata.org>

Subject: Comex Fraud Goldman and JP Morgan

Cash settlement suppresses prices should be disallowed.

Naked shorting non-existent silver is unfair and illegal.

High frequency trading overwhelming small speculators is unacceptable advantage.

Five margin hikes intended to bail out CME and shorts and bilk small speculators is squarely and
unfairly against longs; favors shorts.

Massive paper shorting beyond any ability to ever cover means the FED is likely backstopping if not
endorsing all the above.

No news coverage to speak of...
No arrests or charges rendered...

http://harveyorgan.blogspot.com/

The front delivery month of May saw its open interest fall from 700 to 627 for a fall of 73 contracts.
Remember that we had only 23 deliveries so Blythe was busy buying off some silver comex longs with
fiat dollars and a huge premium to boot. The next front month of July saw its OI advance from 75,089 to
77,140 as the bankers assault could not shake any leaves from the next front month. The estimated
volume on the silver comex was a monstrous 177,135 with no switches on Friday. This is equivalent to
885 million 0z or 126% of annual global silver production. Take a look at the confirmed volume on
Thursday: 226,412 contracts or 1.132 billion oz. This is 161% of annual global silver production. The
comex is experiencing massive high frequency trading in the silver complex as well as gold.



